date 04/29/2025
page 1 of 10
SERIES: RIC11 | DESCRIPTION: MECHANICAL INCREMENTAL ENCODER
sameskydevices.com
FEATURES
• multiple shaft options
• different mounting options
• different resolution and detent options

sameskydevices.com
Note: 2. See Shaft Types and Mechanical Drawings for available configurations.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
RIC11 - XX S XX X X - XX
Resolution, Detent:
22 = 20 PPR, 20 detents
31 = 15 PPR, 30 detents
Bushing Length:
2 = 2.2 mm (smooth)
3 = 3.5 mm (smooth)
5M = 5 mm (M7X0.75)
5S = 5 mm (smooth)
7 = 7 mm (smooth)
Shaft Style:
D = D-Cut
K = Knurled
Termination:
TH = Through Hole
USMT = Surface Mount (U-Pad)
GSMT = Surface Mount (Gull Wing)
Shaft Length:
10 = 10 mm
11 = 10.5 mm
13 = 13 mm
15 = 15 mm
15.5 = 15.5 mm
16 = 16 mm
17 = 16.5 mm
20 = 19.5 mm
OUTPUT WAVEFORM
CH. A
(Pins A-C)
CH. B
(Pins B-C)
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
cw
CH. A
(Pins A-C)
CH. B
(Pins B-C)
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
cw
20 PPR, 20 Detent Models 15 PPR, 30 Detent Models
Terminal A
10 KΩ 10 KΩ
DC 5V
Terminal B
Terminal C
Encoder
t3t2t1
ON
OFF
3.5 V
1.5 V
SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS
parameter conditions/description value